SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Glenn Northern on his receipt of the 2018 Outstanding High School Music Educator of the Year award.

ZAKAS, MISHLER, NIEZGODSKI

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2018 RC 1515/DI SM

Second Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2018)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Glenn
2	Northern on his receipt of the 2018 Outstanding High School
3	Music Educator of the Year award.
4	Whereas, Glenn Northern graduated from the University of
5	Evansville with a Bachelors Degree in Music Education in
6	1989;
7	Whereas, Glenn taught in Newburgh, Evansville, and
8	Rensselaer over twelve years before arriving at Penn-Harris-
9	Madison School Corporation in 2001;
10	Whereas, Glenn was the assistant band director at Penn
11	High School, band director at Discovery Middle School, and
12	director of the Penn Marching Kingsmen from 2001 to 2011;
13	Whereas, Glenn was named Director of Bands and the Fine
14	Arts & Communications Academy Leader in 2011 and currently
15	oversees more than 450 students in four concert bands, three
16	jazz ensembles, two percussion classes, a pit orchestra, pep
17	band, marching band, and five winter guards;
18	Whereas, The Penn Symphonic Winds was named Co-
19	Champion of the ISSMA Concert Band Finals in 2015 while
20	under Glenn's direction, the only ISSMA Championship ever
21	won by a Penn-Harris-Madison band;
22	Whereas, Glenn received "Outstanding Bandmaster" from
23	Phi Beta Mu in 2015 and "Michiana Outstanding Music
24	Educator" from Quinlan & Fabish Music Co. in 2011; and



2018

1	Whereas, Penn-Harris-Madison has been recognized as
2	one of the "Best Communities for Music Education" by the
3	NAMM Foundation due in great part to Glenn's work:
4	Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
6	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
8	congratulates Glenn Northern on his receipt of the 2018
9	Outstanding High School Music Educator of the Year award.
10	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
11	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Glenn Northern and
12	Sean Galiher Principal of Penn High School



